

SPECIAL PROGRAMS HOST SITE AGREEMENT

Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin is proud to support and collaborate with organizations across eastern Wisconsin in our effort to solve hunger. As a partner, Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin agrees to put forth its best effort to provide excellent customer service and resources as well as provide food and products.

HOST SITE AGREES TO:

- Appoint an individual to be the primary contact. This individual will work with the Special Programs
 Coordinator to accomplish all the agreements listed in this document.
- Ensure that all leftover product will either be distributed to a Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin member or returned to a Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin warehouse.
- Accept that product is occasionally damaged during transportation, sorting or storage. Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin will inspect the product and determine if it can be distributed or must be disposed of.
- Distribute the product as soon as possible and maintain enough refrigeration and storage space to ensure the safety of the product.
- Distribute food and products free of charge and without direct solicitations for donations from clients.
- Use the items solely for the feeding of people in need, infants, or the ill.
- Not engage in discrimination, in the provision of service, against any persons because of race, color, citizenship, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry, age, marital status, disability, sexual orientation, including gender identity, unfavorable discharge from military or status as a protected veteran.
- Communicate feedback to Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin promptly following the special program.
- Willingness to abide by the policies, procedures, and record-keeping requirements of Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin.
- Willingness to adhere to additional stipulations as required.

FEEDING AMERICA EASTERN WISCONSIN AND FEEDING AMERICA (THE NATIONAL NETWORK):

- Are released from any liabilities resulting from purchased or donated product.
- Offer no express warranties in relation to the product.
- Are held harmless from any claims or obligations regarding the Host Site including purchased product or donated product.
- Reserve the right to deny support from any donor or host site at their discretion.





SPECIAL PROGRAMS HOST SITE AGREEMENT

SIGNATURES

The undersigned hereby warrants that he/she is a legally warranted and authorized agent of the Host Site, whose name appears below, and by his/her legal signature does hereby bind it to the terms, conditions, limitations, and liabilities of this document.

Date	Name of Host Site
Address	City, State & Zip
Phone	Email
Signature	Name (Printed)

Last Updated 9/1/2021 - VOL 2

